



## IMCO

### INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON TONNAGE MEASUREMENT, 1969

Technical Committee

#### PROGRESS REPORT NO. 2

Morning, 2 June 1969

The Committee considered certain general questions and arrived at the following tentative conclusions:

#### Question No. 1:

Whether the open shelter-deck concept should be retained for existing ships.

Answer: 31 in favour, 1 against.

#### Question No. 2:

Whether the open shelter-deck concept should be applied to new ships.

Answer: 16 in favour, 13 against.

#### Question No. 3:

Whether conversion from open to closed shelter conditions and vice versa should be allowed at infrequent or frequent intervals.

Answer: 18 in favour of infrequent changes  
7 in favour of frequent changes.

TM/CONF/C.2/WP.7

Question No. 4:

Whether tonnage should embody two figures or one figure.

Answer: 26 in favour of two figures  
7 in favour of one figure only.

Question No. 5:

What parameter (deadweight, volume or displacement) should be used for the formula determining gross tonnage.

Answer: 2 in favour of deadweight  
23 in favour of volume  
10 in favour of displacement.

Question No. 6:

What parameter (deadweight, volume or displacement) should be used for the formula determining net tonnage.

Answer: 2 in favour of deadweight  
14 in favour of volume  
20 in favour of displacement.

---